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<< Unchanged sections omitted >>
Table A.4-3e: Transport format corresponding to each CQI index for 50 PRB allocation (CSI-RS): 1 CRS port, Non CSI-RS subframe
	CQI index
	Modulation
	Target code rate
	Imcs
	Information Bit Payload

	Binary Channel Bits Per Sub-Frame 

	0
	out of range
	out of range
	DTX
	-
	-

	1
	QPSK
	0.0762
	0
	1384
	11400

	2
	QPSK
	0.1172
	0
	1384
	11400

	3
	QPSK
	0.1885
	2
	2216
	11400

	4
	QPSK
	0.3008
	4
	3624
	11400

	5
	QPSK
	0.4385
	6
	5160
	11400

	6
	QPSK
	0.5879
	8
	6968
	11400

	7
	16QAM
	0.3691
	10
	7992
	22800

	8
	16QAM
	0.4785
	13
	11448
	22800

	9
	16QAM
	0.6016
	15
	14112
	22800

	10
	64QAM
	0.4551
	17
	15264
	34200

	11
	64QAM
	0.5537
	19
	18336
	34200

	12
	64QAM
	0.6504
	21
	21384
	34200

	13
	64QAM
	0.7539
	23
	25456
	34200

	14
	64QAM
	0.8525
	25
	28336
	34200

	15
	64QAM
	0.9258
	26
	30576
	34200

	Note1:
Sub-frame#0 and #5 are not used for the corresponding requirement. The next subframe (i.e. sub-frame#1 or #6) shall be used for the retransmission.


Table A.4-3f: Transport format corresponding to each CQI index for 50 PRB allocation (CSI-RS): 1 CRS port, 2 CSI-RS ports, CSI-RS Subframe
	CQI index
	Modulation
	Target code rate
	Imcs
	Information Bit Payload

	Binary Channel Bits Per Sub-Frame 

	0
	out of range
	out of range
	DTX
	-
	-

	1
	QPSK
	0.0762
	0
	1384
	11200

	2
	QPSK
	0.1172
	0
	1384
	11200

	3
	QPSK
	0.1885
	2
	2216
	11200

	4
	QPSK
	0.3008
	4
	3624
	11200

	5
	QPSK
	0.4385
	6
	5160
	11200

	6
	QPSK
	0.5879
	7
	6200
	11200

	7
	16QAM
	0.3691
	10
	7992
	22400

	8
	16QAM
	0.4785
	12
	9912
	22400

	9
	16QAM
	0.6016
	14
	12960
	22400

	10
	64QAM
	0.4551
	17
	15264
	33600

	11
	64QAM
	0.5537
	19
	18336
	33600

	12
	64QAM
	0.6504
	21
	21384
	33600

	13
	64QAM
	0.7539
	23
	25456
	33600

	14
	64QAM
	0.8525
	25
	28336
	33600

	15
	64QAM
	0.9258
	26
	30576
	33600

	Note1:
Sub-frame#0 and #5 are not used for the corresponding requirement. The next subframe (i.e. sub-frame#1 or #6) shall be used for the retransmission.
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